8.00 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

10.00 am

8.00 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am

11.00 am
11.00 am
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

Services in the Team

Sunday 28th January

St Nicholas, Huish

St Peter, Manningford Bruce
All Saints, Stanton St Bernard
Holy Trinity, Easton Royal

Holy Communion BCP
Holy Communion BCP
Parish Communion
Parish Communion

St Matthew, Rushall Matins BCP

St John the Baptist, Pewsey Muddy Church

St Peter, Charlton St Peter Parish Communion

Holy Cross, Wilcot Evensong
Wednesday 31st January

St John the Baptist, Pewsey

Mid-week Communion

Sunday 4th February

St Mary Magdalene, Woodborough
St John the Baptist, Pewsey

St Andrew, Wootton Rivers

St Mary, Upavon

St Mary, Alton Barnes

St Stephen, Beechingstoke

St James, North Newnton
Holy Trinity, Oare

St John the Baptist, Pewsey
St Peter, Milton Lilbourne

Holy Communion BCP
Parish Communion
Parish Communion
Informal Worship
Parish Communion

Breakfast Service (breakfast
served at 10.15am)

Café Church
Parish Communion
Sunday@6
Evensong

%  The Vale of Pewsey Team Weekly News

4> Revd Canon Rhona Floate - Team Rector (day off Friday) Tel: 01672 705130
Email address: rhonafloate@aol.com

Revd Mark Windsor - Team Vicar (day off Thursday) Tel: 01672 564265
email address: markwindsor923@btinternet.com

Associate Priest and Rural Dean: Revd Canon Gerald Osborne Tel: 01672
563459 email address:  Gerald.osborne@|fml.uk

Licensed Lay Ministers:  Anne Mantle & Libby Turner

Team Office:01672 562221 team.office@valeofpewsey.org

28th January 2024
Epiphany 4
Malachi 3: 1-5 Hebrews 2: 14-end
Luke 2: 22-40

In our Diocese: St Andrew, Guernsey Deanery Clergy: Tim Barker.

Anglican Cycle of Prayer: Church of Southern Africa

In the Team Woodborough

For the Sick and those in trouble: Florence Crossman & Family,

Margery Jones, Nigel Beaven , Anne Mantle and Simon Belinger

Collect for Epiphany 4 God our creator, who in the beginning

commanded the light to shine out of darkness: we pray that the
light of the glorious gospel of Christ may dispel the darkness of
ignorance and unbelief, shine into the hearts of all your people, and
reveal the knowledge of your glory in the face of Jesus Christ your
Son our Lord, who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the
Holy Spirit, one God, now and for ever. Amen




BURNS’ NIGHT

SATURDAY 27 JANUARY 2024 at 7pm
THE SCOUT HALI, PEWSEY
Country Dancing (optional))

Haggis, Neeps and Curry followed by Cranachan!!
All Inclusive Ticket: £15 before 25" January
And £17.50 therealier and on the door
Please bring your own drinks, glasses supplied

In Aid of St Timothy’s School
Nzara, South Sudan

Visit Website: www.sttimothy.org. uk
for more information and online purchasing of tickets.

Also available at Little Lunch Box and Around the World

The St Timothy Foundation
Charity No: 1151171

THE LIFE EXHIBITION: MONDAY 4™ _
FRIDAY 8™ MARCH

The Life Exhibition is coming again to St John the
Baptist Church Pewsey

It is interactive multi-media experience about the
ministry, teaching, life, death & resurrection of Jesus
for school years 5+6.

More details about it can be found at:

https://www.countiesuk.org/schools-work/life-exhibition/
schools

A large team of volunteers is needed to run it!

Contact Mark for more about how you could help:
markwindsor923@btinternet.com

There will be a familiarisation session for volunteers at
St John the Baptist Church

If that’s you then come_on either

Wednesday 28™ February, 7pm or

Saturday 2"! March, 9:30am .

LISTENING TO GOD THIS LENT
Tuesdays at 7.30pm,

Burbage Village Hall SN8 3A)
Through Creation - 27th February with
Canon Gerald Osborne
Through Music - 12th March
with Revd Dr Colin Heber-Percy
Through Art - 26th March
with Revd Stephen Skinner

Through word, music & silence at Still Waters services:

Mondays 19th, 26th February, 4th, 11th, 18th March, 6pm St
Michael’s, Little Bedwyn.

Wednesdays 21st February 6th & 20th March 7pm St John’s,

Pewsey
Through Lectio 365: Either in a group or alone. 10 inspiring
minutes of daily listening to the bible, reflection and
encouragement.

Download the free app.



http://www.sttimothy.org.uk
https://www.countiesuk.org/schools-work/life-exhibition/schools
https://www.countiesuk.org/schools-work/life-exhibition/schools
mailto:markwindsor923@btinternet.com

