Services in the Team

Sunday 28th January

8.00 am	St Nicholas, Huish	Holy Communion BCP
9.30 am	St Peter, Manningford Bruce	Holy Communion BCP
11.00 am	All Saints, Stanton St Bernard	Parish Communion
11.00 am	Holy Trinity, Easton Royal	Parish Communion
11.00 am	St Matthew, Rushall	Matins BCP
3.00 pm	St John the Baptist, Pewsey	Muddy Church
6.00 pm	St Peter, Charlton St Peter	Parish Communion
6.00 pm	Holy Cross, Wilcot	Evensong

Wednesday 31st January

10.00 am St John the Baptist, Pewsey Mid-week Communion

Sunday 4th February

8.00 am	St Mary Magdalene, Woodborough	Holy Communion BCP
9.30 am	St John the Baptist, Pewsey	Parish Communion
9.30 am	St Andrew, Wootton Rivers	Parish Communion
9.30 am	St Mary, Upavon	Informal Worship
11.00 am	St Mary, Alton Barnes	Parish Communion
11.00 am	St Stephen, Beechingstoke	Breakfast Service (breakfast served at 10.15am)
11.00 am	St James, North Newnton	Café Church
11.00 am	Holy Trinity, Oare	Parish Communion
6.00 pm	St John the Baptist, Pewsey	Sunday@6
6.00 pm	St Peter, Milton Lilbourne	Evensong

The Vale of Pewsey Team Weekly News

Revd Canon Rhona Floate - Team Rector (day off Friday) Tel: 01672 705130 Email address: rhonafloate@aol.com

Revd Mark Windsor - Team Vicar (day off Thursday) Tel: 01672 564265 email address: markwindsor923@btinternet.com

Associate Priest and Rural Dean: <u>Revd Canon Gerald Osborne</u> Tel: 01672 563459 email address: <u>Gerald.osborne@lfml.uk</u>

Licensed Lay Ministers: Anne Mantle, & Libby Turner
Team Office:01672 562221 team.office@valeofpewsey.org

28th January 2024 Epiphany 4

Malachi 3: 1-5 Hebrews 2: 14-end Luke 2: 22-40

<u>In our Diocese</u>: St Andrew, Guernsey Deanery Clergy: Tim Barker.

Anglican Cycle of Prayer: Church of Southern Africa

In the Team Woodborough

<u>For the Sick and those in trouble</u>: Florence Crossman & Family, Margery Jones, Nigel Beaven, Anne Mantle and Simon Belinger

Collect for Epiphany 4 God our creator, who in the beginning commanded the light to shine out of darkness: we pray that the light of the glorious gospel of Christ may dispel the darkness of ignorance and unbelief, shine into the hearts of all your people, and reveal the knowledge of your glory in the face of Jesus Christ your Son our Lord, who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, now and for ever. Amen

BURNS' NIGHT

SATURDAY 27TH JANUARY 2024 at 7pm THE SCOUT HALL, PEWSEY

Country Dancing (optional!)

Haggis, Neeps and Curry followed by Cranachan!!

All Inclusive Ticket: £15 before 25th January

And £17.50 thereafter and on the door

Please bring your own drinks, glasses supplied

In Aid of St Timothy's School Nzara, South Sudan

Visit Website: www.sttimothy.org.uk for more information and online purchasing of tickets.

Also available at Little Lunch Box and Around the World

The St Timothy Foundation Charity No: 1151171

THE LIFE EXHIBITION: MONDAY 4TH – FRIDAY 8TH MARCH

The Life Exhibition is coming again to St John the **Baptist Church Pewsey**

It is interactive multi-media experience about the ministry, teaching, life, death & resurrection of Jesus for school years 5+6.

More details about it can be found at:

https://www.countiesuk.org/schools-work/life-exhibition/ schools

A large team of volunteers is needed to run it! Contact Mark for more about how you could help: markwindsor923@btinternet.com

There will be a familiarisation session for volunteers at St John the Baptist Church If that's you then come on either Wednesday 28th February, 7pm or Saturday 2nd March, 9:30am.

LISTENING TO GOD THIS LENT

Tuesdays at 7.30pm, Burbage Village Hall SN8 3AJ

Through Creation – 27th February with Canon Gerald Osborne Through Music - 12th March with Revd Dr Colin Heber-Percy Through Art - 26th March with Revd Stephen Skinner

Through word, music & silence at Still Waters services:

Mondays 19th, 26th February, 4th, 11th, 18th March, 6pm St Michael's, Little Bedwyn.

Wednesdays 21st February 6th & 20th March 7pm St John's, Pewsey

Through Lectio 365: Either in a group or alone. 10 inspiring minutes of daily listening to the bible, reflection and encouragement. Download the free app.